
 
Elder Law Journal Student Note 2018-2019 Deadlines 

 
Due Date Time Due Required 

Friday, September 7 5PM Note topic with summary & 10-15 
sources listed due to Topics Editor. 

Wednesday, September 12 5PM Topics Editor will send you an email 
with any suggestions. 

Friday, September 14 5PM If there is a problem, the Topics Editor 
will meet with you by this date to 
discuss alternatives. 

Friday, September 28 5PM 5 page outline with headings, 
summaries, & some endnotes due. Use 
the outline as a beginning step to writing 
your Note. It should indicate your 
intentions for the Note & list some 
sources that may be used. 

Friday, October 6 5PM Outlines returned from Notes Editor with 
comments. 

Friday, October 12 5PM Rough Draft: 10 pages text (double 
spaced) & 10 pages endnotes (triple 
spaced). 1.5 inch margins and Times 
New Roman 12 point font.  

Friday, November 2 5PM Rough Draft returned from Notes Editor. 
Friday, November 16 5PM Rough Draft: 20 pages text (double 

spaced) & 20 pages endnotes (triple 
spaced). 1.5 inch margins and Times 
New Roman 12 point font. Ensure you 
provide a mailing address so Notes 
Editor can mail your Note back to you 
during Winter Break. 

Wednesday, January 2 5PM Notes Editor mails draft back to you 
with comments. 

Monday, January 21 5PM Optional Draft: Optional turn-in of an 
updated draft of your Note to be 
reviewed by a different Notes Editor. 

Friday, February 14 5PM Rough Draft: 30 pages text (double 
spaced) and 30 pages endnotes (triple 
spaced). 1.5 inch margins and Times 
New Roman 12 point font. 

Wednesday, February 27 5PM Rough Draft returned from Notes Editor. 
Friday, March 15 5PM FINAL DRAFT DUE 


